Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/11/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Waypoint Bank		102/22/2005 1	federally-chartered savings bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sovereign Bank	
Street Address:	1130 Berkshire Boulevard	
City:	Wyomissing	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	01960	
Entity Type:	United States Chartered Bank:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2434102	ONLY ACCOUNT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-832-1258

Email: jwelch@foleyhoag.com, gmaclellan@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: John L. Welch

Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOL-247 (25581-1094)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Welch, Esq.
Signature:	/johnlwelch/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003190 FRAME: 0146

900035624

243410

CH & AD

Date:	11/08/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003190 FRAME: 0147



Office of Thrift Supervision

Department of the Treasury

1700 G Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20552 • (202) 906-6000

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

REFERENCE: Sovereign Bank, Wyomissing, PA Waypoint Bank, Harrisburg, PA

I, Nadine Y. Washington, Corporate Secretary, Office of Thrift Supervision, Department of the Treasury, hereby certify, according to the records of the Office of Thrift Supervision:

- Sovereign Bank, Wyomissing, Pennsylvania, was incorporated under the laws of the United States of America to transact business as a Federal savings bank;
- 2. Waypoint Bank, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, was incorporated under the laws of the United States of America to transact business as a Federal savings bank;
- 3. Effective February 11, 2005, Waypoint Bank, Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, merged with and into Sovereign Bank, Wyomissing, Pennsylvania, was the surviving institution; and
- 4. The charter of Sovereign Bank, Wyomissing, Pennsylvania, is in full force and effect.

DATED this 22nd day of February 2005.

ON CONTRACTION OF THE PARTY OF

Nadine Y. Washington Corporate Secretary

The foregoing Instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of February 2005, by Nadine Y. Washington, Corporate Secretary, Office of Thrift Supervision.

Deborah A. Holland, Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10/31/09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003190 FRAME: 0148

RECORDED: 11/08/2005